



# SUKKUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

## SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

### WORK NO. 7

Estimated Cost: 1.00 (M) Penalty Per Day: 0.05 of Estimated Cost

Time Limit 6 Months Earnest Money: 50000.00 or 5%

Name of Work: **CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN COVER WITH RCC PRECAST SLABS AT NEWPIND, NEW GOTH, ALLAHABAD COLONY BASHIRABAD, MILITARY ROAD, SHAMSABAD AND ETC IN JURISDICTION OF SMC**

S. No.	Item / Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in Foundation of Building Bridges and other Structures including Dagbelling, Dressing, Refillings around Structure with Excavated Earth Watering and Ramming lead upto 5 ft (CSI No. 18, P-No. 04)	600.0	3176.25	P%oCft	1,906.00
2	Dismantling and removing road metalling (CSI No. 51. Page No. 12)	75.00	605.00	P% Cft	454.00

S. No.	Item / Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount
3	Excavation for pipe line in trenches, and pits in sandy or disintegrated rock by hammering and chieslling where blasting is not practicable or prohibited i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape levelling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge . Providing fence guards, lights, flags and temporary crossings for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5 ft. (1.52m) and lead upto one chain (30.5m). (PHSI No # 8, P-62)	200.00	10770.00	P%oCft	2,154.00
4	Excavation for pipe line in trenches, and pits in soft rock by hammering and chieslling where blasting is not practicable or prohibited i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape levelling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge . Providing fence guards, lights, flags and temporary crossings for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5 ft. (1.52m) and lead upto one chain (30.5m). (PHSI No # 8, P-62)	200.00	3600.00	P%oCft	720.00

S. No.	Item / Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount
5	Excavation for pipe line in trenches, and pits in soft rock by hammering and chieslling where blasting is not practicable or prohibited i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape levelling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge . Providing fence guards, lights, flags and temporary crossings for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5 ft. (1.52m) and lead upto one chain (30.5m). (PHSI No # 5, P-61)	200.00	4650.00	P%oCft	930.00
6	Dismantling cement concrete plain (Ratio 1:2:4). (CSI No # 19 (c) P-10)	250.00	3327.50	P%Cft	8,319.00
7	Providing Laying RCC Pipes of ASTM C-76-62 T/C 76-70 of Class II Wall B and Fixing in trench I /c cutting fitting and jointing with rubber i/c testing with water to specified pressure (PHSI No.1 Page No. 16) 300mm (12" dia)	40.00	412.00	P.Rft	16,480.00
8	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to full compaction etc complete (PHSI No. 24 Page no. 76)	600.00	2760.00	P%oCft	1,656.00
9	Cement Concrete Plain including Placing, Compacting, Finishing and Curing etc complete (including, Screening and Wahsing at Stone Aggregate without Shuttering. (CSI No. 5, P-No. 16)	99.00	11288.75	P% Cft	11,176.00

S. No.	Item / Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount
10	Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement concrete works of Deodar wood (2nd-Class) (CSI 19 (ii) P-No. 18).	600.00	3127.41	P% Sft	18,764.00
11	Cement concrete plain including placing compacting finishing and curing complete (i/c screening and washing at stone aggregate without shuttering Ratio 1:2:4 (CSI No. 5 Page No. 16)	388.00	14429.25	P% Cft	55,913.00
12	Cleaning of Collecting tank/sump below ground level i/c dewatering of sullagewater & disposal of garbage solid waste etc out side the tank etc complete (PHSI No. 1 Page No. 58)	1125.00	11900.00	P%o Cft	13,388.00
13	Extra 3 miles lead	1125.00	579.41	P% Cft	6,518.00
14	Supplying and Filling sand under floor & plugging in wall	1000.00	1141.25	P% Cft	11,413.00
15	Extra 3 miles lead	1000.00	579.41	P% Cft	5,794.00
16	Precast reinforced cement concrete in columns beams intels stair cases shelves etc (CSI No. 6 (B) Page No. 16)	1905.50	309.78	P.Cft	590,286.00
17	Pacca Brick Work in foundation and plinth in Cement sand mortar ratio 1:3	150.00	12989.00	P% Cft	19,484.00
18	Cement Plaster 1:4 upto 12' height 1/2" thick	350.00	2283.93	P% Sft	7,994.00

S. No.	Item / Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount
19	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending, laying in position making joints and fatening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust (b) using Tor bars(CSI No. 8 (b) Page No. 17)	24.11	5001.70	P.Cwt	120,577.00
18	Removal of Debries from site of work upto 3 miles	750.00	579.41	P%Cft	4,346.00
<b>Total</b>					<b>870,792.00</b>

  
**Executive Engineer**  
 Sukkur Municipal Corporation

I / We hereby quoted Rates @ \_\_\_\_\_ % above / below the S/R  
 (+) Open Rate Rs. \_\_\_\_\_ for complete work / job

The total amount is Rs. \_\_\_\_\_ Rupees: \_\_\_\_\_  
 (In figure) (In Words)

Contractor's Signature \_\_\_\_\_

Name of Firm \_\_\_\_\_

Adress: \_\_\_\_\_